THE W	
FORM PTO-1595 0 6-	12-2001 PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 RE	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: Please	7.4.C.O.C. eof.
1 Name of conveying and Williams of conveying and conveying	745345
1. Name of conveying partyles 12 & THAD	ceiving party(ies:
Chock-A-Block, Inc.	Name:
	Eden's Delights, Inc.
Individual(s) Association General Partnership	
Limited liability company	45 II 67-h Charact
	Street Address: 45 W. 67th Street NewYork
Corporation Other	City State_N.Y Zip10023
Other	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional hamers) a address(es) attached: 1 165 Noss	1
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Association
o. Hatare of conveyance.	General Partnership
Assignment	Limited Partnership
Assignment — Merger	X Corporation - State New York
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
County / Sections Continue Continue	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached Yes X No
Execution Date: March 28, 2001	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes W No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) a codices(cs) attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s).	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Registration No.(s)
	2401157
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: John R. Garber	2 40.00
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number:
23rd Floor	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036	
DO NOT USE 1	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	strue and correct and any attended to the
document.	
	May 29, 2001
John R. Garber Signing Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total Number of pages including cover sheet:
100	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with 12 and 12	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
to be deciment to be recorded, including	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document and patherning the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send time for reviewing the document and patherning the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send time for reviewing time for review time for	
time for reviewing the document and patienting the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, V. Washington, comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, V. Washington, Comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, V. Washington, Comments and Systems, V. Washington, Comments and	
Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and B	uoget, i upottotti ta
D.C. 20503	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002312 FRAME: 0220

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CHOCK-A-BLOCK, INC. a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at 45 West 67th Street, New York, New York 10023 has adopted, used and continues to use the following trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and which registration is validly subsisting:

Trademark

Reg. No.

CHOCK-A-BLOCK and **Design**

2,401,157

WHEREAS, EDEN'S DELIGHTS, INC., a New York corporation having its principal place of business at 45 West 67th Street, New York, New York 10023 is desirous of acquiring said trademark and said registration therefor along with all of the good will of the business in connection with the mark.

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CHOCK-A-BLOCK, INC., does hereby assign unto the said EDEN'S DELIGHTS, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and said registration, including, the right to sue and recover for past infringements and other violations, thereof, absolutely and forever without limitations, and EDEN'S DELIGHTS, INC. hereby accepts such assignment and transfer.

CHOCK-A-BLOCK, INC.

By: Sharon Huber

Its: President:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28/hday of Wuch

,2001.

Notary Public

BEATRICE R. KAHN Notary Public, State of New York No. 02KA4967314

Qualified in New York County Commission Expires May 29, 1998: 2 002

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/04/2001 REEL: 002312 FRAME: 0221